

Citation:	518235 BC Ltd. dba Xausa Family Trust v. Director, Environmental Management Act 2024 BCEAB 7
Decision No.:	EAB-EMA-23-A005 (a)
Decision Date:	2024-03-26
Decision Type:	Dismissal Order under section 17(1) of the <i>Administrative</i> <i>Tribunals Act</i>
Appealed Under:	Environmental Management Act, S.B.C. 2003, c. 53
Between:	
518235 BC Ltd. dba Xausa Family Trust	
	Appellant

And:

Director, Environmental Management Act

Respondent

DISMISSAL ORDER

BY WRITTEN NOTICE dated and received March 18, 2024, the Appellant withdrew its appeal to the Environmental Appeal Board of the March 1, 2023 Determination of Administrative Penalty issued by the Director, *Environmental Management Act*.

THE BOARD HEREBY ORDERS under section 17(1) of the *Administrative Tribunals Act*, S.B.C. 2004, c. 45, that this appeal is dismissed.

SIGNED AND DATED at Victoria, B.C. this 26th day of March 26, 2024.

"David Bird" David Bird, Vice-Chair Environmental Appeal Board